Long-term debt 16,785 16,785
Pension obligation 12,612 12,612
Postretirement benefits other than pension 17,991 17,991
Deferred payable to the PI Trust 3,630 3,630
Deferred income taxes 7,528 7,528
Other long-term liabilities 6,365 6,365
Total liabilities 128,975 128,975
Commitments and contingent liabilities
Minority interest 523 523

Shareholders' Equity
Capital Stock:
Cumulative preferred stock, no par value.

Edgar Filing: RAYTECH CORP - Form 10-Q/A

12

Authorized 5,000,000 shares; none issued and outstanding ─ ─
Common stock, $1.00 par value. Authorized 50,000,000 shares;
41,737,306 issued and outstanding 41,737 41,737
Additional paid in capital 117,574 117,574
Accumulated deficit (80,931) (79,331)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (11,018) (11,018)
Total shareholders’ equity 67,362 68,962
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $ 196,860 198,460

-9-

Edgar Filing: RAYTECH CORP - Form 10-Q/A

13

Note 0 - Continued

RAYTECH CORPORATION
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATION DATA (UNAUDITED)

Amounts in thousands, except share
data

For the 13 Weeks Ended July 3,
2005

For the 26 Weeks Ended July 3,
2005

As Restated
As Previously
Reported As Restated

As Previously
Reported

Net sales $ 60,606 60,606 123,958 123,958
Cost of sales 53,655 53,655 105,011 105,011

Gross profit 6,951 6,951 18,947 18,947

Selling, general and administrative
expenses 8,777 8,777 18,395 18,395
Restructuring expenses 1,687 1,687 2,074 2,074

Operating loss (3,513) (3,513) (1,522) (1,522)

Interest expense 600 600 981 981
PI Trust payable (decrease) increase 306 306 (689) (689)
Other expense, net 460 460 73 73

Loss before provision for income
taxes and minority interest (4,879) (4,879) (1,887) (1,887)

(Benefit) provision for income taxes 77 (1,523) 1,269 (331)

Loss before minority interest (4,956) (3,356) (3,156) (1,556)

Minority interest ─ ─ 180 180

Net loss $ (4,956) (3,356) (3,336) (1,736)

Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.12) (0.08) (0.08) (0.04)

-10-

Edgar Filing: RAYTECH CORP - Form 10-Q/A

14

Note 0 - Continued

RAYTECH CORPORATION
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOW DATA (UNAUDITED)